

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM EST. USAGE	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT NUMBER	UNIT OF DELIVERY	ITEMS PER UNIT	UNIT COST/ EACH	PER ITEM COST/ EACH	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
GLOBAL PROTECTION CORPORATION (BOSTON, MA)	1	MAGNUM EXTRA LARGE CONDOMS - NO SUBSTITUTES	200 PACKS/ 12 PER PACK	TROJAN® MAGNUM XL LUBRICATED CONDOMS ARE THE LARGEST IN THE TROJAN® OFFERING.	CHURCH & DWIGHT COMPANY.	TR64714U	PACK OF 12, BUNDLE OF 4	48	\$43.00	0.895	N/A	NO	NO
	2	MAGNUM CONDOMS - NO SUBSTITUTES	200 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	TROJAN® MAGNUM LUBRICATED CONDOMS ARE LARGER THAN STANDARD TROJAN® CONDOMS.	CHURCH & DWIGHT COMPANY.	TMBULK	CASE OF 1,000	1000	\$375.00	\$0.375			
	3	TROJAN CONDOMS - NO SUBSTITUTES	200 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	TROJAN® ENZ LUBRICATED CONDOMS ARE CLASSIC SHAPED CONDOMS THAT FEATURE EXTRA LUBRICANT THAT IS WATER SOLUBLE	CHURCH & DWIGHT COMPANY.	TEBULK	CASE OF 1,000	1000	\$275.00	\$0.275			
	4	COLOR CONDOMS - ATLAS/LIFESTYLE OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	10 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	ATLAS® COLORS OFFERS A COLOR CHOICE TO MATCH ANY MOOD.	GLOBAL PROTECTON CORP.	10100C	CASE OF 1,000	1000	\$72.00	\$0.072			
	5	LUBRICATED CONDOMS - ATLAS/LIFESTYLE OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	100 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	ATLAS® ULTRA-LUBED EXTRA LUBRICANT FOR LONG LASTING SENSATION.	GLOBAL PROTECTON CORP.	10000C	CASE OF 1,000	1000	\$66.00	\$0.066			
	6	SNUG FIT CONDOMS - ATLAS/LIFESTYLE OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	10 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	ATLAS® TRUE FIT CONTOURED SHAPE AND TIGHTER WIDTH FOR A SNUG FIT	GLOBAL PROTECTON CORP.	10500C	CASE OF 1,000	1000	\$72.00	\$0.072			
	7	INTERNAL/"FEMALE" CONDOMS - FC2C OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	8 CASES/ 500 PER CASE	FC2 FEMALE CONDOM® IS A CONTRACEPTIVE METHOD OFFERING DUAL PROTECTION AGAINST STIS AND UNINTENDED PREGNANCY.	VERU	FC2C-A	CASE OF 500	500	\$795.00	\$1.590			

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM EST. USAGE	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT NUMBER	UNIT OF DELIVERY	ITEMS PER UNIT	UNIT COST/ EACH	PER ITEM COST/ EACH	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
GLOBAL PROTECTION CORPORATION (BOSTON, MA)	8	LIFESTYLES NON-LATEX CONDOMS - ATLAS/LIFESTYLE OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	10 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	LIFESTYLES SKYN ORIGINAL NONLATEX - SKYN® PREMIUM POLYISOPRENE LUBRICATED CONDOMS ARE MADE WITH SKYNFEEL® MATERIAL, A NON-LATEX MATERIAL THAT FEELS SOFT AND NATURAL, AND PROVIDE AN EXTRAORDINARY SENSITIVITY.	LIFESTYLES	A7800C	CASE OF 1,008	1008	\$386.00	\$0.382	N/A	NO	NO
	9	NON-LUBRICATED CONDOMS - ATLAS/LIFESTYLE OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	10 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	ATLAS® NON-LUBRICATED CONDOMS ARE DRY CONDOMS THAT ARE OFTEN USED FOR CONDOM DEMONSTRATION BY HEALTH EDUCATORS, ORAL SEX AND BY THOSE ALLERGIC TO LUBRICANT.	GLOBAL PROTECTON CORP.	10600C	CASE OF 1,000	1000	\$72.00	\$0.072			
	10	FLAVORED PERSONAL LUBRICANT (WATER-BASED) - ONE OASIS OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	250 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	TRUSTEX® ASSORTED FLAVORS PERSONAL LUBRICANT FOIL PACKS CONTAIN FLAVORED, WATERBASED LUBRICANT. INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING FLAVORS: VANILLA, CHOCOLATE, STRAWBERRY, MINT AND BANANA.	GLOBAL PROTECTON CORP.	L5500C	CASE OF 1,000	1000	\$112.00	\$0.112			
	11	PERSONAL LUBRICANT (SILICONEBASED) - ONE OASIS OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	200 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	ONE® MOVE® IS A PREMIUM SILICONE LUBRICANT PROVIDING LONG-LASTING PLEASURE, SO YOU CAN GO THE DISTANCE.	GLOBAL PROTECTON CORP.	11L200C	CASE OF 500	500	\$73.00	\$0.146			
	12	DENTAL DAMS - TRUSTEX OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	10 BOXES/ PER BOX OF 100	GLOBAL PROTECTON CORP. IS THE MANUFACTURER OF SATN DAMS®. WITH A NEW, IMPROVED LOOK, THESE ORAL DAMS HAVE COLORFUL, COMPACT PACKAGING AND ASSORTED SCENTS.	GLOBAL PROTECTON CORP.	LGDMXU	BOX OF 100	100	\$59.00	\$0.590			

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM EST. USAGE	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT NUMBER	UNIT OF DELIVERY	ITEMS PER UNIT	UNIT COST/ EACH	PER ITEM COST/ EACH	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
PARADISE MARKETING (VISTA, CA)	1	MAGNUM EXTRA LARGE CONDOMS - NO SUBSTITUTES	200 PACKS/ 12 PER PACK	TROJAN MAGNUM 12	CHURCH & DWIGHT/TROJAN	64214	12 PACK	12	\$5.50	\$0.458	N/A	NO	YES
	2	MAGNUM CONDOMS - NO SUBSTITUTES	200 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	TROJAN MAGNUM	CHURCH & DWIGHT/TROJAN	64209	CASE	1000	\$310.00	\$0.310			
	3	TROJAN CONDOMS - NO SUBSTITUTES	200 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	TROJAN ENZ LUBRICATED	CHURCH & DWIGHT/TROJAN	93709	CASE	1000	\$220.00	\$0.220			
	4	COLORED CONDOMS - ATLAS/LIFESTYLE OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	10 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	LIFESTYLES ASSORTED COLORS	SXWELL USA LLC/LIFESTYLES	5300	CASE	1008	\$60.00	\$0.060			
	5	LUBRICATED CONDOMS - ATLAS/LIFESTYLE OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	100 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	LIFESTYLES ULTRA LUBRICATED	SXWELL USA LLC/LIFESTYLES	5800	CASE	1008	\$60.00	\$0.060			
	6	SNUG FIT CONDOMS - ATLAS/LIFESTYLE OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	10 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	LIFESTYLES SNUGGER FIT	SXWELL USA LLC/LIFESTYLES	0036	CASE	1000	\$60.00	\$0.060			
	7	INTERNAL/"FEMALE" CONDOMS - FC2C OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	8 CASES/ 500 PER CASE	NO BID									
	8	LIFESTYLES NON-LATEX CONDOMS - ATLAS/LIFESTYLE OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	10 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	LIFESTYLES SKYN	SXWELL USA LLC/LIFESTYLES	3900	CASE	1008	\$300.00	\$0.298			
	9	NON-LUBRICATED CONDOMS - ATLAS/LIFESTYLE OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	10 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	LIFESTYLES NON-LUBRICATED	SXWELL USA LLC/LIFESTYLES	5700	CASE	1008	\$60.00	\$0.060			
	10	FLAVORED PERSONAL LUBRICANT (WATER-BASED) - ONE OASIS OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	250 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	TRUSTEX ASSORTED FLAVORS 6ML	GLOBAL PROTECTON CORP./TRUSTEX	L5500C	CASE	1000	\$140.00	\$0.140			
	11	PERSONAL LUBRICANT (SILICONEBASED) - ONE OASIS OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	200 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	ONE MOVE SILICONE LUBRICANT 3ML	GLOBAL PROTECTION CORP./ONE	11L200C	CASE	500	\$110.00	\$0.220			
	12	DENTAL DAMS - TRUSTEX OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	10 BOXES/ PER BOX OF 100	HARMONY DAMS LATEX	PAMCO/HARMONY DAMS	HA-202	CASE	100	\$82.00	\$0.820			

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM EST. USAGE	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT NUMBER	UNIT OF DELIVERY	ITEMS PER UNIT	UNIT COST/ EACH	PER ITEM COST/ EACH	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
QUALITY GALORE, LLC DBA QG MED (HOLLYWOOD, FL)	1	MAGNUM EXTRA LARGE CONDOMS - NO SUBSTITUTES	200 PACKS/ 12 PER PACK	NO BID							N/A	NO	NO
	2	MAGNUM CONDOMS - NO SUBSTITUTES	200 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	NO BID									
	3	TROJAN CONDOMS - NO SUBSTITUTES	200 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	NO BID									
	4	COLORED CONDOMS - ATLAS/LIFESTYLE OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	10 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	ANSELL HEALTHCARE 114715 - CONDOMS LUBRICATED ASSORT 1008/CS	LIFESTYLE	CIA1005260	CASE	1008	\$280.00	\$0.28			
	5	LUBRICATED CONDOMS - ATLAS/LIFESTYLE OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	100 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRS5800 - CONDOM, LIFESTYLES, LUBRICATED, BULK P 1000 EA/CS	LIFESTYLE	CIA1131820	CASE	1000	\$750.00	\$0.75			
	6	SNUG FIT CONDOMS - ATLAS/LIFESTYLE OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	10 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	ANSELL PERRY 5200 - CONDOMS LIFESTYLE SNUG FIT LATEX 1008/CS	LIFESDTYPE	CIA1005242	CASE	1008	\$280.00	\$0.28			
	7	INTERNAL/"FEMALE" CONDOMS - FC2C OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	8 CASES/ 500 PER CASE	NO BID									
	8	LIFESTYLES NON-LATEX CONDOMS - ATLAS/LIFESTYLE OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	10 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	NO BID									
	9	NON-LUBRICATED CONDOMS - ATLAS/LIFESTYLE OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	10 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	ANSELL HEALTHCARE 101423 - LIFESTYLE CONDOMS NON-LUBE 1008/CS	LIFESTYLE	CIA1005259	CASE	1008	\$280.00	\$0.28			
	10	FLAVORED PERSONAL LUBRICANT (WATER-BASED) - ONE OASIS OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	250 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	NO BID									
	11	PERSONAL LUBRICANT (SILICONEBASED) - ONE OASIS OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	200 CASES/ 1000 PER CASE	NO BID									
	12	DENTAL DAMS - TRUSTEX OR BRAND EQUIVALENT	10 BOXES/ PER BOX OF 100	NO BID									

AWARD WILL BE MADE BY LINE ITEM OR IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY.

THERE MAY BE UP TO TWO (2) CONTRACT AWARDS.

PER ITEM COST WILL BE CALCULATED BY DIVIDING THE UNIT COST BY ITEMS PER UNIT AND WILL BE THE BASIS FOR THE BID AWARD.

**BID TABULATION #19975**

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR SEXUAL HEALTH AND CONTRACEPTIVE PRODUCTS  
OPENED 12/07/2023 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: SHAUNISE PIERCE  
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588  
EMAIL: SHPIER@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 5 OF 5

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF EQUITY AND INCLUSION (OEI), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE